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Short list “SPORTELLO EMERGENZA COVID-19” 
 

AREA LAVORO E PREVIDENZA 

ALBANESI VALENTINA 

ALTAMURA SILVIA 

ARMIGERO ANNA LISA 

BERLOCO GIANFRANCO 

BRUNETTI ROSSELLA 

CAPONE ANTONIO ANGELO LUIGI 

CASTELLANO VALERIO 

CENTONZE CHIARA 

COLUCCIA ANTONIO 

CORBI MARCO 

DAINESE DANILO 

DE GIOVANNI DANIELA 

DE NIGRIS  GIOVANNI 

DE NOIA DARIO 

DE ROBERTIS GIUSY 

DECARO MARIAGRAZIA 

DI LEO MARCO 

DI PALMA  GIUSEPPINA 

FAVIA ALESSANDRA 

GEMMATI VITO 

GUAGLIONE CARLO 

GUERRA EBE 

MATTIA ANGELA RITA 

MUSCARA MARCO 

NACHIRA VERONICA 

PISCOPIELLO COSIMINA 

POLITO FILOMENA 

RIZZI ANGELA 

SCIUSCO PIETRO 

SILVESTRI FRANCESCO 

 

 

AREA FISCO E TRIBUTI 

BELLANTUONO GIACINTO 

CALÒ FABIO 

CAPUANO MICHELE 
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CASTELLANO VALERIO 

CEGLIE PASQUALE 

DELL’ANNA ELISABETTA 

FACENDOLA GIOVANNA 

LAGATTOLLA GIANLUCA 

MARGARITO MARCO 

MATTIA ANGELA RITA 

PAGLIARULO GIOVANNI GIUSEPPE 

PREVITERO ANNA MARIA 

TRESCA FILIPPO ALBERTO 

TURE VALERIO 

 

 

AREA GESTIONE D’IMPRESA 

ACCONCIAIOCO BRUNO 

ARMIGERO CIRO 

BARBONE ERNESTO 

BELLANTUONO GIACINTO 

CALÒ FABIO 

D'ANIELLO GIOACCHINO 

DE LEO ALBERTO 

DE LUCA LUCIANO 

DI LEO MARCO 

FERRERO ENRICO 

FRANCAVILLA CARMINE 

GARGANESE ALESSANDRO 

LAGATTOLLA GIANLUCA 

MARASCIUOLO GENNARO 

MARGARITO MARCO 

PESCHIULLI DELIO 

SCHIROSI ALESSANDRO 

TRIONFO FINEO ROSA 

 

 

AREA RAPPORTI CON LE BANCHE 

ARMIGERO CIRO 

CAPONE ANTONIO ANGELO LUIGI 

CURCI MICHAELA ROSSANA 

DELL'ANNA ELISABETTA 
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D'IPPOLITO FRANCESCO MANLIO 

GARGANESE ALESSANDRO 

MINAFRA CAROLINA 

NOCCO MICHELA 

PANSINI MARIO 

PETRELLI ANTONIO 

PEZZOLLA IMMACOLATA 

PIZZI GIUSEPPE 

SILVESTRI FRANCESCO 

TRITTA ISABELLA 

VALENZA ANTONIO 

 

 

AREA GIUSTIZIA, PROCEDIMENTI ESECUTIVI E TRIBUTARI 

ACCONCIAIOCO BRUNO 

ADUASIO SIMONA 

ARMIGERO ANNA LISA 

BERLOCO GIANFRANCO 

CANNONE TERESA 

CASCIARO  CARLO LUIGI 

CASUCCI FEDERICO 

CEGLIE PASQUALE 

CENTONZE CHIARA 

COPPOLECCHIA GIANFRANCO 

CURCI MICHAELA ROSSANA 

D’ANIELLO GIOACCHINO 

DE GIOVANNI DANIELA 

DE LUCA LUCIANO 

DE NIGRIS GIOVANNI 

DE NOIA  DARIO 

DE ROBERTIS GIUSY 

DI PALMA GIUSEPPINA 

D'IPPOLITO FRANCESCO MANLIO 

FACENDOLA GIOVANNA 

FAVIA  ALESSANDRA 

FRANCAVILLA CARMINE 

GIANGREGORIO MICHELE 

GINORI IDA FRANCESCA 

GONNELLA O. DANIELE 
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GUERRA EBE 

LAMANNA ANTONELLA 

LORUSSO CECILIA 

MARASCIUOLO GENNARO 

MINAFRA CAROLINA 

NACHIRA VERONICA 

NOCCO  GIUSEPPE 

NOCCO  MICHELA 

PAGLIARULO GIOVANNI GIUSEPPE 

PALAZZO FRANCESCO 

PAVONE GIANMICHELE 

PETRAROLO STEFANO 

PETRELLI ANTONIO 

PEZZOLLA IMMACOLATA 

PISCOPIELLO COSIMINA 

PIZZOLANTE ELISA 

PLANTAMURA MARIELLA 

PURCIARIELLO PIERGIORGIO 

RAGNI VINCENZO 

RATANO MARIALBA 

TRITTA ISABELLA 

VALENZA  ANTONIO 

VILELLA  SALVATORE 

 

 

AREA INCENTIVI 

ALBANESI VALENTINA 

ALTAMURA SILVIA 

CAPUANO MICHELE 

COSTANTINI ROBERTA 

DE LEO ALBERTO 

GONNELLA O. DANIELE 

GUAGLIONE CARLO 

PANSINI MARIO 

PIZZI GIUSEPPE 

PIZZOLLA  ILARIA 

PREVITERO ANNA MARIA 

ROTONDO ANNA 

TANZI ALESSIO GIUSEPPE 
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TRESCA FILIPPO ALBERTO 

TRIONFO FINEO ROSA 

 

 

AREA SMART WORKING 

ADUASIO SIMONA 

ARMENISE MARIA 

BARBONE ERNESTO 

CANNONE TERESA 

CORBI  MARCO 

D’ARGENTO  LARA 

DE FERRARIS ANDREA 

DECARO MARIAGRAZIA 

DEPALO VINCENZO 

FICARRA MARCO 

LOPEZ GAETANO 

PESCHIULLI DELIO 

PETRAROLO STEFANO 

PISCOPO MARCO 

PIZZOLLA  ILARIA 

POLITO FILOMENA 

SCHIROSI ALESSANDRO 

TANZI ALESSIO GIUSEPPE 

TURE VALERIO 

 
 


